
West Virginia County Emergency Management Agencies 

Barbour County 

Corey Brandon, Director 

cbrandon@barbourcountywv.org  

304-457-0020 
 

Berkeley County 

Randy Lilly, Director 

rlilly@berkeleywv.org  

304-263-1345 
 

Boone County 

Michael Mayhorn, Director 

mmayhorn@boonewv.com  

304-369-7273 
 

Braxton County 

John Hoffman, Director 

braxton.oes801@gmail.com  

304-765-3320 
 

Brooke County 

Andy Nickerson, Director 

anickerson@brookecountyema.com  

304-737-5002 
 

Cabell County 

Gordon Merry, Director 

gordon.merry@ccems.org  

304-526-9797 
 

Calhoun County 

Julie Sears, Director 

calhounmaps@yahoo.com  

304-354-0911 
 

Clay County 

Stacy King, Director 

Clayoesdirector@hotmail.com  

304-587-2849 
 

Doddridge County 

George Eidel, Director 

doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com  

304-873-1343 
 

Fayette County 

Gary Metzbower, Director 

gmetzbower@fayettecounty911wv.org  

304-574-3590 
 

Gilmer County 

Eric Squires, Director 

squires1104@gmail.com  

304-462-0400 
 

Grant County 

Peg Alt, Director 

grantcooes@citlink.net  

304-257-5451 
 

Greenbrier County 

Mike Honaker, Director 

mhonaker@gchsem.com  

304-645-5444 
 

Hampshire County 

Brian Malcolm, Director 

bmalcolm@hampshirewv.com  

304-822-7513 
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Hancock County 

Jeremy Ober, Director 

jober@hancockcountywv.gov  

304-564-4040 
 

Hardy County 

Paul R. Lewis, Director 

hardyeoc@hardynet.com  

304-530-0291 
 

Harrison County 

Pegi Bailey, Director 

pbailey@harrisoncountywv.gov  

304-423-7950 
 

Jackson County 

Montana Boggess, Director 

montana.boggess@jacksoncountywv.com  

304-373-2278 
 

Jefferson County 

Stephen Allen, Director 

sallen@jeffersoncountywv.org  

304-728-3290 
 

Kanawha County 

CW Sigman, Director 

cwsigman@kanawha.us  

304-357-0991 
 

Lewis County 

James Gum, Director 

lcoem@lewisoem.com  

304-269-8235 
 

Lincoln County 

Allen Holder, Director 

allen.holder@e911.org  

304-824-3423 
 

Logan County 

Roger Bryant, Director 

rbryant@leasa.org  

304-752-0917, 304-752-7662 
 

Marion County 

Chris McIntire, Director 

cmcintire@marioncountywv.com  

304-366-0196 
 

Marshall County 

Tom Hart, Director 

thart@marshallcountywv.org  

304-843-1130 
 

Mason County 

Alan Miles, Director 

alanmilesmasoncountyoes@gmail.com  

304-675-8686-Ext-9 
 

McDowell County 

Teresa VanDyke, Director 

teresa.a.vandyke@wv.gov  

304-436-5700 
 

Mercer County 

Keith Gunnoe, Director 

MercerCo.oem1@outlook.com  

304-487-8448 
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Mineral County 

Luke McKenzie, Director 

esdirector@mineralwv.org  

304-788-1821 
 

Mingo County 

Doug Goolsby, Director 

doug.goolsby@wv.gov  

304-235-0895, 304-235-8551 
 

Monongalia County 

Jimmy Smith, Director 

jsmith@mecca911.org  

304-599-6332 
 

Monroe County 

Richard Miller, Director 

rmiller@monroecountywv.net  

304-772-3925 
 

Morgan County 

Jason Hoover, Director 

jhoover@morgancountywv.gov  

304-867-3145 ext. 101 
 

Nicholas County 

John McGinnis, Director 

chief10fdm@gmail.com  

304-872-7892 
 

Ohio County 

Lou Vargo, Director 

lvargo@ohiocountywv.gov  

304-234-3756 
 

Pendleton County 

Bruce Minor, Director 

pcoem@pencowv.com  

304-358-3889 
 

Pleasants County 

Steve Knight, Director 

knight914@frontiernet.net  

304-684-0035 
 

Pocahontas County 

Michael O'Brien, Director 

mobrien@pocahontasemergency.com  

304-799-3985 
 

Preston County 

Duane Hamilton, Director 

duane@preston911.com  

304-329-1855 
 

Putnam County 

Mikyle White, Director 

mwhite@putnamwv.org  

304-586-0246 
 

Raleigh County 

John Zilinski, Director 

john.zilinski@raleigh911.org  

304-255-0911 
 

Randolph County 

Shonna Fox, Director 

sfox@randolphctywv.org  

304-636-0483 
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Ritchie County 

Edwin Cox II, Director 

ritchiecounty.oem.fp@gmail.com 

304-483-2011

Roane County 

Melissa Gilbert, Director 

mgilbert@roanewvema.org 

304-927-0918

Summers County 

Gary Lipscomb, Director 

summerscounty@frontier.com 

304-466-5613

Taylor County 

Bobby Beltner, Director 

rbeltner@aol.com  

304-265-0101

Tucker County 

Kevin White, Director 

kwhite@tuckeroem.org 

304-478-3128

Tyler County 

Tom Cooper, Director 

tjcooper@frontier.com 

304-758-5155

Upshur County 

Steve Wykoff, Director 

scwykoff@upshurcounty.org 

304-472-4983

Wayne County 

BJ Willis, Director 

bjwillis@wayne911.com 

304-272-6333, 304-272-6373

Webster County 

Richard Rose, Director 

Richard.rose@websterwv911-oes.com 

304-847-2122

Wetzel County 

Steven Yoho, Director 

syoho@wetzelwv.com 

304-455-6960

Wirt County 

Denzil Lynch, Director 

Denzil.lynch@yahoo.com 

304-273-6629

Wood County 

Rick Woodyard, Director 

rwoodyard@woodcountywv.com 

304-420-0911

Wyoming County 

Tim Ellison, Director 

Tim.Ellison@wycowv.com 

304-732-7504
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